Item Specification Item Specification
No. of poles No. of contacts Shape of terminal Form of packaging Part number Pieces in package
● Low-profile of 1.4 mm
● RoHS compliant (Lead-free, Cadmium-free)
● Mobile stereo · LCD TV · Camcorder
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
LIST OF PART NUMBERS
SPECIFICATIONS
C U S – 1 2 T B
Series name Shape of terminal
Form of packaging
No. of contacts
B : Gull wing
T : Taping
2 : 2 contacts
3 : 3 contacts
4 : 4 contacts
No. of poles
1 : 1 pole
2 : 2 poles
1
2
2
3
4
2
B (Gull wing) Taping
CUS-12TB
CUS-13TB
CUS-14TB
CUS-22TB
2,500 pcs./reel
1,400 pcs./reel
Operating Temp. rangeStandard
characteristics
Electrical
characteristics
– 20 ~ 70 °C StrokeMechanical
characteristics
Pieces in
package
1.5 mm
Operation force 1.5 ± 1.2 N {0.15 ± 0.12 kgf}
2 ± 1.7 N {0.2 ± 0.17 kgf}
Load life 10,000 cycles minimum
Soldering heat
Reflow peak 250 ~ 255 °C
over 230 °C 30 s
Taping
1P2T, 1P3T, 1P4T : 2,500 pcs./reel
2P2T : 1,400 pcs./reel
Storage Temp. range – 40 ~ 85 °C
Sealing Non-washable
Non-switching DC50 V 100 mA
Switching DC4 V 300 mA
Contact resistance 70 mΩ maximum
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ minimum (DC 100 V)
Dielectric strength AC100 V 60 s
CUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUSCUS RIESSRIESRIESRIESRIESRIESRIES
ESESESESES
Outline dimensions 6.7 mm× 1.4 mm
9.7 mm×1.4 mm
■1P4T : 2.6 mm× 11.3 mm×1.4 mm
■2P2T : 4.1 mm× 6.7 mm× 1.4 mm
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request. Mar,
2006
2.25
1.3 ± 0.1
0.8 ± 0.05
3 ± 0.05
φ
0.5 0.5 1.5 2.6
1 32
C
Schematic